SBleer

BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Staff Report
File #: 21-054 Agenda Date: 8/5/2021 Agenda #: 2.
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date
Abbey, Jon Aging & Adult Services 06/19/2021
Aguirre, Ana PSD 06/08/2021
Almager, Rhonda SBC Museum 06/05/2021
Bautista, Robert TAD 07/03/2021
Bird, Kenneth DPW 07/03/2021
Brock, Bill Purchasing 07/17/2021
Buchanan, Kevin Deferred Member* 06/19/2021
Burgan, Joy Public Health 06/16/2021
Cardenas, Adrian Sheriff - Coroner 06/19/2021
Chenik, Lizbeth Deferred Member* 06/05/2021
Cook, Shirley ARMC 07/03/2021
Croteau, Judy County Fire 07/22/2021
Daniel, Cynthia Sheriff - Coroner 07/03/2021
Diaz, Mary Sheriff - Coroner 06/19/2021
Eldridge, Rebecca Sheriff - Coroner 06/08/2021
Ellers, Laura ARMC 08/14/2021
Feil, Douglas Deferred Member* 05/03/2021
Flamer-Parks, Dawn PSD 06/02/2021
Flores, Antonio TAD 06/18/2021
Frodsham, Linda TAD 06/19/2021
Gerlette, Frank City of Big Bear Lake 07/31/2021
Gettman, Frank TAD 07/31/2021
Gomez, Manuel Behavioral Health 08/28/2021
Gravlin, Tracy Sheriff - Coroner 05/22/2021
Green, Dorina Deferred Member* 06/23/2021
Gregg, Gwenelle TAD 07/17/2021
Hagen, Richard Sheriff - Coroner 08/14/2021
Hardy, Kenneth Deferred Member* 06/25/2021
Harrison, Reginald Deferred Member* 06/08/2021
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Healy, Suzanne
Hedmeg, Kathryn
Honny, Patrick
Johnson, David
Keil, Susan
Kendell, Kurt
Khaled, Khaleda
Knipper, Thomas
Latta-Clark, Carolyn
Liebler, David
Lucero, Janette
Marquez, Gloria
Martinez, Suzanna
Mathers, Lorraine
McGee, James
McMahon, John
Misuraca, Karin
Monaghan Teichert, Eileen
Morfin, Angelica
Noble, Gretel
Nunez, Alicia
Orozco, Aida
Rainey-Aubry, Vicki
Ramirez, Albert
Rauscher, Beverly
Sanborn, Ellen
Schelin, Jan

Sell, Betty

Smith, Piper
Tompkins, Danny
Willms, Stephan
Wilson, Edward
Wilson, Steve

Sheriff - Coroner
Public Health
CERTNA

Sheriff - Coroner
Superior Court
Probation

PSD

Probation
Behavioral Health
CA State Assoc. of Counties
Real Estate Services
PSD

Public Health
Deferred Member*
Deferred Member*
Sheriff - Coroner
PSD

Deferred Member*
PSD

Deferred Member*
Sheriff - Coroner
District Attorney
Probation

Sheriff - Coroner
Public Health
Sheriff - Coroner
Deferred Member*
ARMC

Public Health
DPW

Public Defender
Public Defender
City of Big Bear Lake

08/14/2021
07/03/2021
05/27/2021
06/19/2021
07/31/2021
07/31/2021
07/03/2021
07/03/2021
07/03/2021
07/03/2021
07/03/2021
06/05/2021
04/03/2021
06/10/2021
07/13/2021
07/17/2021
07/03/2021
06/08/2021
06/19/2021
07/19/2021
07/17/2021
07/03/2021
06/05/2021
07/03/2021
07/31/2021
07/03/2021
08/28/2021
08/28/2021
08/14/2021
07/01/2021
07/03/2021
06/05/2021
07/03/2021

*Deferred Member denotes a member who retired after a period of time in Deferred status.

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Colin Bishop
Kathleen Crook
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ATTACHMENTS:
None.
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