

BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Staff Report

File #: 21-054 **Agenda Date:** 8/5/2021 **Agenda #:** 2.

FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services

SUBJECT: Service Retirements

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements.

BACKGROUND:

<u>Name</u>	Employer/Department	Effective Date	
Abbey, Jon	Aging & Adult Services	06/19/2021	
Aguirre, Ana	PSD	06/08/2021	
Almager, Rhonda	SBC Museum	06/05/2021	
Bautista, Robert	TAD	07/03/2021	
Bird, Kenneth	DPW	07/03/2021	
Brock, Bill	Purchasing	07/17/2021	
Buchanan, Kevin	Deferred Member*	06/19/2021	
Burgan, Joy	Public Health	06/16/2021	
Cardenas, Adrian	Sheriff - Coroner	06/19/2021	
Chenik, Lizbeth	Deferred Member*	06/05/2021	
Cook, Shirley	ARMC	07/03/2021	
Croteau, Judy	County Fire	07/22/2021	
Daniel, Cynthia	Sheriff - Coroner	07/03/2021	
Diaz, Mary	Sheriff - Coroner	06/19/2021	
Eldridge, Rebecca	Sheriff - Coroner	06/08/2021	
Ellers, Laura	ARMC	08/14/2021	
Feil, Douglas	Deferred Member*	05/03/2021	
Flamer-Parks, Dawn	PSD	06/02/2021	
Flores, Antonio	TAD	06/18/2021	
Frodsham, Linda	TAD	06/19/2021	
Gerlette, Frank	City of Big Bear Lake	07/31/2021	
Gettman, Frank	TAD	07/31/2021	
Gomez, Manuel	Behavioral Health	08/28/2021	
Gravlin, Tracy	Sheriff - Coroner	05/22/2021	
Green, Dorina	Deferred Member*	06/23/2021	
Gregg, Gwenelle	TAD	07/17/2021	
Hagen, Richard	Sheriff - Coroner	08/14/2021	
Hardy, Kenneth	Deferred Member*	06/25/2021	
Harrison, Reginald	Deferred Member*	06/08/2021	
Service Retirements Continued on Next Page			

File #: 21-054	Agenda Date: 8/5/2021		Agenda #: 2.
Healy, Suzanne	Sheriff - Coroner	08/14/2021	
Hedmeg, Kathryn	Public Health	07/03/2021	
Honny, Patrick	CERTNA	05/27/2021	
Johnson, David	Sheriff - Coroner	06/19/2021	
Keil, Susan	Superior Court	07/31/2021	
Kendell, Kurt	Probation	07/31/2021	
Khaled, Khaleda	PSD	07/03/2021	
Knipper, Thomas	Probation	07/03/2021	
Latta-Clark, Carolyn	Behavioral Health	07/03/2021	
Liebler, David	CA State Assoc. of Counties	07/03/2021	
Lucero, Janette	Real Estate Services	07/03/2021	
Marquez, Gloria	PSD	06/05/2021	
Martinez, Suzanna	Public Health	04/03/2021	
Mathers, Lorraine	Deferred Member*	06/10/2021	
McGee, James	Deferred Member*	07/13/2021	
McMahon, John	Sheriff - Coroner	07/17/2021	
Misuraca, Karin	PSD	07/03/2021	
Monaghan Teichert, Eileen	Deferred Member*	06/08/2021	
Morfin, Angelica	PSD	06/19/2021	
Noble, Gretel	Deferred Member*	07/19/2021	
Nunez, Alicia	Sheriff - Coroner	07/17/2021	
Orozco, Aida	District Attorney	07/03/2021	
Rainey-Aubry, Vicki	Probation	06/05/2021	
Ramirez, Albert	Sheriff - Coroner	07/03/2021	
Rauscher, Beverly	Public Health	07/31/2021	
Sanborn, Ellen	Sheriff - Coroner	07/03/2021	
Schelin, Jan	Deferred Member*	08/28/2021	
Sell, Betty	ARMC	08/28/2021	
Smith, Piper	Public Health	08/14/2021	
Tompkins, Danny	DPW	07/01/2021	
Willms, Stephan	Public Defender	07/03/2021	
Wilson, Edward	Public Defender	06/05/2021	
Wilson, Steve	City of Big Bear Lake	07/03/2021	

^{*}Deferred Member denotes a member who retired after a period of time in Deferred status.

BUDGET IMPACT:

None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

Colin Bishop Kathleen Crook

File #: 21-054	Agenda Date: 8/5/2021	Agenda #: 2.
----------------	------------------------------	---------------------

ATTACHMENTS:

None.